## **Boy Scouts of Arizona License Plate**

Support the Grand Canyon Council through the purchase of the Boy Scouts of Arizona license plate. The long awaited Boy Scouts of Arizona license plate is now available, and is an easy way to support Scouting!

ARIZONA

# BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA®

#### How to order the Boy Scouts of Arizona License Plate online:

- Online: www.servicearizona.com click on personalized/specialty plates and follow the prompts to order your plate
- Visit your nearest MVD office to place your order
- Order your plate at an MVD Authorized Third Party office. Locate the nearest office online at www.azmvdservices.com Note: convenience fees may be charged.

#### Boy Scouts of Arizona License Plate Fees:

- The annual fee for a new Boy Scouts of Arizona specialty license plate is \$25 plus \$2.49 mailing fee
- Personalize your new plate for an additional \$25 annual fee (total annual fee for a personalized specialty plate is \$50)
- Plates may be personalized in up to six letters/numbers be creative!
- Mailing fee for your personalized plate is \$3
- Note: You will receive one Boy Scouts of Arizona specialty license plate. Personalized plates are issued in sets of two
- The Boy Scouts of Arizona disability license plate is also available in either a standard or personalized format and contains five letters/numbers. Fees are the same.

#### Important Additional Information:

- You may wish to order your new Boy Scouts of Arizona license plate at the time of your vehicle registration renewal. Specialty license plate fees are not pro-rated and become due with your annual vehicle registration renewal.
- The Grand Canyon Council will receive \$17 of the annual \$25 specialty license plate fee
- The Grand Canyon Council has reserved the first 50 numbered and first 10 disability Boy Scouts of Arizona license plates. Contact Frank Yoke, Director of Development at 602-955-7747, ext. 248 or frank.yoke@scouting. org to obtain one of these introductory, low number license plates!

### Additional questions?

• Contact Frank Yoke: frank.yoke@scouting.org or 602-955-7747, ext. 248